================  ===============================  ================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-2

   SPECTRUM  SCIENCES  &  SOFTWARE  HOLDINGS  CORP.
   UNAUDITED  PRO  FORMA  COMBINED  STATEMENT  OF  OPERATIONS
   FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2002

   SPECTRUM
   SILVA BAY   SCIENCES &
   INTERNATIONAL,  SOFTWARE, INC.   PRO FORMA
   INC.   YEAR ENDED   COMBINED
   (SUC CESSOR)   (PREDECESSOR)   AS ADJUSTED
   -------------  --------------  -------------

Revenues .....  $   -   $  12,261,630   $ 12,261,630
Cost of revenues .....   -   (11,875,499)   (11,875,499)
   -------------  --------------  -------------
   Gross profit .....   -   386,131   386,131

Operating expenses .....   (129,720)   (464,987)   (594,707)
   -------------  --------------  -------------

   Loss from operations .....   (129,720)   (78,856)   (208,576)
   -------------  --------------  -------------

Non-operating income (expense), net.....   -   (33,554)   (33,554)

   Loss from continuing operations.....   (129,720)   (112,410)   (242,130)

Discontinued operations:

  Loss on disposal of yacht manufacturing segment.....   -   (407,250)   (407,250)
   -------------  --------------  -------------

Edgar Filing: SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS INC - Form 10SB12B

28

   Income (loss) before cumulative effect of accounting change.....   (129,720)   (519,660)   (649,380)

  Cumulative effect of accounting change for SFAS No. 142.....   -   (91,022)   (91,022)
   -------------  --------------  -------------

   Net loss .....  $   (129,720)  $   (610,682)  $   (740,402)
   =============  ==============  =============

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted.....   8,122,000   600   9,372,000
   =============  ==============  =============

Earnings per share:
  Basic and diluted.....  $   (0.02)  $   (1017.80)  $   (0.08)
   =============  ==============  =============

[…]

Statement  of  operations  adjustments:

(a)   Reflects  the  issuance  of  1,250,000  shares  of common stock to Donal
Myrick  for  the  purchase  of  Spectrum  Sciences & Software, Inc., a Florida S
Corporation.

   F-4

   SPECTRUM  SCIENCES  &  SOFTWARE  HOLDINGS  CORP.
   UNAUDITED  PRO  FORMA  CONSOLIDATED  BALANCE  SHEET
   MARCH  31,  2003

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------------------   ----------------
   SILVA BAY   SPECTRUM
   INTERNATIONAL,   SCIENCES &
   INC.   SOFTWARE, INC.
   ASSETS   (SUCCESSOR)   (PREDECESSOR)   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------

Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents .....  $   7,986   $   228,595   $   -  $   236,581
  Receivables .....   -   2,161,793   -   2,161,793

Edgar Filing: SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS INC - Form 10SB12B

29

  Inventories .....   -   225,035   -   225,035
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets . .   -   84,351   -   84,351
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------
   Total current assets.....   7,986   2,669,774   -   2,707,760

  Property, plant, and equipment, net . . . . .   -   2,064,070   -   2,064,070
  Cash surrender value of life insurance. . . .   -   19,701   -   19,701
  Other assets.....   -   15,579   -   15,579
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------
   Total assets.....  $   7,986   $   4,799,124   $   -  $  4,807,110
   ================  ===============================  ================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
   ---------------------------------------

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $   -   $   1,351,127   $   -  $  1,351,127
  Accrued expenses.....   18,711   828,612   -   847,323
  Contract deposits .....   -   171,859   -   171,859
  Current portion of long-term debt .....   -   3,032,376   -   3,032,376
  Due to related parties.....   -   532,201   -   532,201
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------
   Total current liabilities .....   -   5,916,175   -   5,934,886

  Long-term debt, less current portion. . . . .   135,000   23,857   -   158,857
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------

   Total liabilities .....   -   5,940,032   -   5,940,032

Stockholders' equity
  Common stock.....   812   600   -   (a)  1,412
  Additional paid in capital.....   88,638   -   -   88,638
  Accumulated deficit .....   (235,175)   (1,141,508)   -   (1,357,972)
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------
   Total stockholders' deficit .....   7,986   (1,140,908)   -   (1,132,922)
   ----------------  -------------------------------  ----------------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit  $   7,986   $   4,799,124   $   -  $  4,807,110
   ================  ===============================  ================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   F-5

   SPECTRUM  SCIENCES  &  SOFTWARE  HOLDINGS  CORP.
   UNAUDITED  PRO  FORMA  COMBINED  STATEMENT  OF  OPERATIONS
   FOR  THE  THREE  MONTHS  ENDED  MARCH  31,  2003

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------------------  ----------------
   SPECTRUM
   SILVA BAY   SCIENCES &
   INTERNATIONAL,   SOFTWARE, INC.   PRO FORMA
   INC.   YEAR ENDED   COMBINED
   (SUCCESSOR)   (PREDECESSOR)   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

Edgar Filing: SPECTRUM SCIENCES & SOFTWARE HOLDINGS INC - Form 10SB12B

30

Revenues .....  $   -   $   3,273,029   $  3,273,029
Cost of revenues .....   -   (3,090,799)   (3,090,799)
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------
   Gross profit .....   -   182,230   182,230

Operating expenses .....   (2,916)   (124,932)   (127,848)
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

   Income (Loss) from operations. . . . .   (2,916)   57,298   54,382
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

Non-operating income (expense), net. . . .   -   (22,649)   (22,649)
   ----------------  ----------------  -------------

   Net loss .....  $   (2,916)  $   34,649   $   31,733
   ================  ================  =============

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted.....   8,122,000   600   9,372,000
   ================  ================  =============

Earnings per share:
  Basic and diluted.....  $   0.00   $   57.75   $   0.00
   ================  ================  =============

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.